

BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT

"Serving Mankind is Serving God"

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245 Document No.: ADM-PUR-F006
Effectivity Date: February 15, 2020
Revision No.: 00

Nº 035996

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier :_ Tel No./ Fax No. :_ Address / TIN :_		AVK PHILIPPINES, INC.			P.O. No.			35996				
		(02) 376-6400 to 01 Date :					May 9, 2024 04-050P-D / 051P-B					
entlemen/ M												
		Pick up	wing articles	subject to the tern								
Place of Delivery :		☐ Pick up P.O. Valid Until: 20 DATS FOB BWD Warehouse P.O. Valid Until: 20 DATS Warranty: ☐ Six months ☑ One years						r □ Others	(Pls Specify)			
		☐ Deliver at										
Date of Delivery :		1% Retention Required										
				n receipt of PO		ance Bond Re			SIS surety bond			
Delivery Term	n :	☐ full ☐ pai	rtial delivery a	llowed		to testing / ins n : □COD ☑			necify)			
					Payment ferr	11	Do Days 🗆 Ol	11613(113. 3	——————————————————————————————————————			
Quantity	Unit		Des	cription/Specificati	ons		Unit	Cost	Amount			
		1110 C + V					40	046.00 B	10.046.06			
1	рс	BNG "AVK B		ype with compani	on steel flange	s and	18,	046.00 ₱	18,046.00			
1	ne			I type with comb	ination flang	os and	20	234.87	20,234.87			
	рс			nuts "AVK Brai		es allu	20,	234.07	38,280.87			
		seaming ring	g and boits c	iluts AVK biai	Iu			=	30,200.07			
		GATE VALVE FI	LANGED TYPE SP	ECIFICATIONS:								
				BS 5163 (DIN3230 / D			;					
		Temperature Range: -20 to 160 degrees centigrade; Face to Face: BS 5163;										
		End Flange: EN1092-2 (ISO 7005-2) ; Tightness Test: Operating Torque Test Materials:										
		Body: Ductile Iron, GGG-50 to DIN 1693 (BS 2789 grade 500-7); Wedge: Ductile Iron, GGG-50,										
		core fully enca	psulated with EP	DM rubber with integ	al wedge nut of d	ezincification resis	stant					
		brass, CZ 132 t	o BS 2874 ; Wed	ge Nut: Dezincification	Resistant Brass;	Stem: Stainless St	eel,					
			or Stainless Ste	s Steel								
		A2, sealed with hot melt; O-Ring: NBR or EPDM / NBR Stem Collar: Brass; Gland Flange: Ductile Iron GJS-500-7 (GGG-50); Dustproof Ring: NBR or										
			Hex Nut: Cast Iro		0-7 (000-30) , DC	stproof king. NB	COI					
E.												
		Overall Dimensions:										
		Size / DN	Length (L) mm									
		DN100 (4")	229	334	220	26						
				x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x	-х-х-х-х							
		PR 050P - pro	oposed upsizin	g of existing 2"Ø Dis	tribution Line a	ong Upper Fairv	iew Village,					
		Baguio City (installation of 4"Ø x 432LM PVC Mainline)										
Usage / Req	uisitioner	PR 051P - pro	oposed re-pipir	g of the 10"Ø CCP	Mainline along N	lalvar Street, Tra	ncoville,					
		Baguio City (installation of 6"Ø x 480m PVC Pipeline)										
repared by:		Checked by:		Audited by:	. F	Recommending A	Approval:	Approved	By:			
		siani	0 1		1				1			
						4 . 0 . 0	~	11	anıa			
				TAO HIZVINING	RAMOS AT	TV MA INTEA	CTEVEDEDO	ENCD CALL	DOP M. POY			
PAUL TRAJANO	ATTY. CH	ANELL DOLOR D	. DE GUZMAN-B			TY. MA. IN ISA	C. TENEDERO Com./Fin.	ENGR. SAL				
PAUL FRAJANO Purchasing Sup	ATTY. CH		. DE GUZMAN-B	ITAO LUZVIMIN G.		TY, MA. ICISA AGM-Adm./			DOR M. ROY neral Manager			
PAUL FRAJANO Purchasing Sup	ATTY. CH	ANELL DOLOR D	. DE GUZMAN-B									
Paul FRAJANO Purchasing Sup Conforme:	pervisor	AMELL DOOR D Admin Divisio	n Manager	Internal Au								
PAUL FRAJANO Purchasing Sup Conforme:	pervisor pervisor gnature over	ANELL DOLOR D	n Manager		ditor							
Paul frajano Purchasing Sup Conforme:	pervisor pervisor gnature over	AMELL DOOR D Admin Divisio	n Manager	Internal Au		AGM-Adm./	Com./Fin.	Ger				
Signed Paul (Rajano Purchasing Sup Conforme: Sig	pervisor over	AMELL DOOR D Admin Divisio	n Manager	Internal Au	Acct. :		Com./Fin.	Ger				



RAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Document Code: \$AC_IH Lids and Awards Committe€ Document No. BAC_IH_F002 (In-house)

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

RESOLUTION

Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 070-2024

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 03-050P-D/051P-B: **Gate Valves**

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, all with required specifications under RQ No. 03-050P-D/ 051P-B, dated 11 March 2024, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not to be awarded on a one lot basis and with approved budget unit costs of:

ABC (per piece) 4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with companion steel 1 piece Php27,479.00 flanges and BNG 1" Ø Gate valve, threaded type class 125 4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with combination flanges 4 pieces Php931.00 1 piece Php23,001.00 and sealing ring and bolts & nuts

WHEREAS, AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. and **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** submitted their bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 03 April 2024, it was determined that both bidders submitted complete documentary requirements thus, their bids were rated "passed";

WHEREAS, the technical proposals of the bidders were endorsed to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation, and on 11 April 2024 their offers were rated by the TWG as "complying";

WHEREAS, on 18 April 2024, the financial bids of the complying bidders were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

DESCRIPTION	BID PRICE (per piece)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC		ABC r piece)
AVK PHILIPPIN	ES, INC.			
4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with companion steel flanges and BNG	Php18,046.80	34.32%	Php2	7,479.00
1" Ø Gate valve, threaded type class 125	No bid	-	Php	931.00
4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with combination flanges and sealing ring and bolts & nuts	Php20,234.87	12.02%	Php2	3,001.00
FANM ENTERPRI	SES, INC.			
4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with companion steel flanges and BNG	Php27,479.00	-0-	Php2	7,479.00
1" Ø Gate valve, threaded type class 125	Php931.00	-0-	Php	931.00
4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with combination flanges and sealing ring and bolts & nuts	Php23,001.00	-0-	Php2	3,001.00

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidders, it has been determined that the financial bids of AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. for items 1 and 3 are the lowest calculated responsive bid, while the financial bid of FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. for item 2 is determined to be the lone calculated responsive

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity awarding the procurement of 1 piece of 4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with companion steel flanges and BNG and 4 pieces of 4" Ø Gate valve, flanged type with combination flanges and sealing ring and bolts & nuts to AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. for being the lowest calculated responsive bidder and 1 piece of 1" Ø Gate valve, threaded type class 125 to FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. for being the lone calculated responsive bidder with their offered brands, specifications, and bid prices.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (19 April 2024)

Engry Norie Live Vice-Chairperson

eneria. Jr

Engr. Shayne **Abellera**

signed komeo L Adriano Member

gusdan Engr. Domir

signed Atty. Frances Louise & Gener Memper

signed Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Appie jager. Avues Secretariat

Secretariat

Approved by:

signed Engy. Saivatior M. Koveca / General munuyer